# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Allan M. Weinstein	04/08/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sharestream, LLC	
Street Address:	3301 New Mexico Avenue, N.W.	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20016	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10155582

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)391-2901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-391-2900

Email: aoberst@globe-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Roberts Mardula & Wertheim LLC

Address Line 1: 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2708-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon L. Roberts, Ph.D., J.D.

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=SCAN - executed assmt to Sharestream (A.Weinstein).doc#page1.tif source=SCAN - executed assmt to Sharestream (A.Weinstein).doc#page2.tif source=SCAN - executed assmt to Sharestream (A.Weinstein).doc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017984 FRAME: 0377

500129471

T \$40.00

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of David J. Weinstein, Allan M. Weinstein, M.D., Paul A. Kline, and Jon L. Roberts, Ph.D.

Serial No.: 10/155,582

Group Art Unit: 2131

Filed: 5/23/2002

Examiner: Not yet assigned

For:

System and Method for a Commercial Multimedia Rental and Distribution System

ASSIGNMENT Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.56

I, Allan M. Weinstein, residing at 9205 Pegasus Court, Potomac, MD 20854, U.S.A. for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Sharestream, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, having its principal office at 3301 New Mexico Avenue, N.W., Suite 302, Washington, DC 20016 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE,"), the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my invention for an System and Method for a Commercial Multimedia Rental and Distribution System described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 10/155,582, filed 05/23/2002, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, including any application filed in the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and any national stage filing resulting from any such PCT filing together with all Letters Patent issuing on the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make application for and to receive Letters

Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

Atty. Docket No. 2708

REEL: 017984 FRAME: 0378

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further

necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore

and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any

testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to

perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time,

upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions,

reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or

parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereof are hereby assigned

to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the

same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting

from any of the aforesaid application to ASSIGNEE.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

2

Atty. Docket No. 2708

REEL: 017984 FRAME: 0379

aum. wife	1.10700
Allan M. Weinstein	Date: April 8, 2005
STATE OF Maryland	
COUNTY OF Montgony	
On this day of, 2005 person	onally appeared before me Allan M. Weinstein, to
me known, and known by me to be the same person desinstrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same	
forth.	Undel Cla
	Notary Public
	My commission expires: 4-5-006

**REEL: 017984 FRAME: 0380**